

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 05/30/17 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 2 ITEM NO. 3

PROJECT NO. 016E-452 & 016W-452
PCN NO. i4tt & i4tu
Engineer's Estimate \$ 76,117.72

COUNTY: Pennington Topsoil & Seed - various locations

CONTRACT TIME: October 27, 2017

BID ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Hilt Construction Rapid City SD		GTI Spearfish SD	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
PCN i4tt								
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	0.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
002	Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	988.00	0.00	23.00	22,724.00	16.00	15,808.00
003	Flagging	Hour	20.00	0.00	30.00	600.00	200.00	4,000.00
004	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	276.00	0.00	5.00	1,380.00	10.00	2,760.00
005	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	0.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,568.00	3,568.00
006	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	1.00	0.00	500.00	500.00	750.00	750.00
007	Special Permanent Seed Mixture 1	Lb	184.00	0.00	7.00	1,288.00	25.00	4,600.00
008	Fertilizing	Lb	2755.00	0.00	0.60	1,653.00	2.00	5,510.00
009	Mulching	Ton	4.00	0.00	300.00	1,200.00	800.00	3,200.00
PCN i4tu								
010	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	0.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
011	Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	988.00	0.00	23.00	22,724.00	16.00	15,808.00
012	Flagging	Hour	20.00	0.00	30.00	600.00	200.00	4,000.00
013	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	276.00	0.00	5.00	1,380.00	10.00	2,760.00
014	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	0.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,568.00	3,568.00
015	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	1.00	0.00	500.00	500.00	750.00	750.00
016	Special Permanent Seed Mixture 1	Lb	184.00	0.00	7.00	1,288.00	25.00	4,600.00
017	Fertilizing	Lb	2755.00	0.00	0.60	1,653.00	2.00	5,510.00
018	Mulching	Ton	4.00	0.00	300.00	1,200.00	800.00	3,200.00
TOTAL				0.00		66,690.00		95,392.00

SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 05/30/17 INFORMAL LETTING

SHEET 2 OF 2 ITEM NO. 3

PROJECT NO. 016E-452 & 016W-452

COUNTY: Pennington Topsoil & Seed - various locations

CONTRACT TIME: October 27, 2017

PCN NO. i4tt & i4tu

Engineer's Estimate \$

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Mainline Contracting		Quinn Construction		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				Rapid City SD		Rapid City SD			
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
PCN i4tt									
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00		0.00
002	Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	988.00	31.00	30,628.00	25.00	24,700.00		0.00
003	Flagging	Hour	20.00	24.19	483.80	24.19	483.80		0.00
004	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	276.00	7.00	1,932.00	4.00	1,104.00		0.00
005	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	835.00	835.00	5,000.00	5,000.00		0.00
006	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	1.00	340.00	340.00	750.00	750.00		0.00
007	Special Permanent Seed Mixture 1	Lb	184.00	8.35	1,536.40	9.00	1,656.00		0.00
008	Fertilizing	Lb	2755.00	0.70	1,928.50	1.25	3,443.75		0.00
009	Mulching	Ton	4.00	575.00	2,300.00	1,750.00	7,000.00		0.00
PCN i4tu									
010	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00		0.00
011	Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	988.00	31.00	30,628.00	25.00	24,700.00		0.00
012	Flagging	Hour	20.00	24.19	483.80	24.19	483.80		0.00
013	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	276.00	7.00	1,932.00	4.00	1,104.00		0.00
014	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	835.00	835.00	5,000.00	5,000.00		0.00
015	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	1.00	340.00	340.00	750.00	750.00		0.00
016	Special Permanent Seed Mixture 1	Lb	184.00	8.35	1,536.40	9.00	1,656.00		0.00
017	Fertilizing	Lb	2755.00	0.70	1,928.50	1.25	3,443.75		0.00
018	Mulching	Ton	4.00	575.00	2,300.00	1,750.00	7,000.00		0.00
TOTAL					97,967.40		98,275.10		0.00